Table II.C.1.c(2009) Avera%e total single premium (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee at private-sector
establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2009

Division and State Total Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or Less than 50 50 or more
employees employees employees employees more employees employees
employees
United States 4,484 5,315 4,719 4,465 4,371 3,959 4,956 4,158
New England:
Connecticut 5,156 . . . . . 6,387 4,252
Maine 5,166 . . . . . 5,585 4,649
Massachusetts 5,394 . . . . . 5,467 5,285
New Hampshire 5,186 . . . . . 6,228 4,347
Rhode Island 5,532 . . . . . 5,260 5,831
Vermont 4,464 . . . . . 4,287 4,754
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 5,436 . . . . . 5,615 5,169
New York 5,087 . . . . . 6,065 4,258
Pennsylvania 5,012 . . . . . 5,931 4,506
East North Central:
lllinois 4,406 . . . . . 5,001 4,060
Indiana 4,366 . . . . . 3,243 4,811
Michigan 5,069 . . . . . 5,403 4,892
Ohio 3,820 . . . . . 3,984 3,721
Wisconsin 4,080 . . . . . 3,773 4,189

West North Central:

lowa 5,125 . . . . . 4,506 5,429
Kansas 4,242 . . . . . 4,075 4,362
Minnesota 4,684 . . . . . 5,040 4,293
Missouri 3,965 . . . . . 4,121 3,834
Nebraska 4,779 . . . . . 5,143 4,425
North Dakota 4,051 . . . . . 3,755 4,255
South Dakota 4,027 . . . . . 3,756 4,201
South Atlantic:

Delaware 4,698 . . . . . 4,993 4,521
District of Columbia 5,209 . . . . . 5,279 5,134
Florida 4,137 . . . . . 4,811 3,507
Georgia 3,997 . . . . . 4,799 3,468
Maryland 4,489 . . . . . 4,642 4,430
North Carolina 4,213 . . . . . 5,665 3,562
South Carolina 3,482 . . . . . 5,625 3,365
Virginia 4,863 . . . . . 5,654 4,378
West Virginia 4,562 . . . . . 5,208 4,007
East South Central:

Alabama 4,197 . . . . . 4,546 3,980
Kentucky 3,385 . . . . . 3,681 3,095
Mississippi 4,320 . . . . . 4,226 4,427
Tennessee 4,023 . . . . . 4,010 4,045

West South Central:

Arkansas 2,850 . . . . . 3,482 2,505
Louisiana 4,501 . . . . . 5,220 4,246
Oklahoma 3,195 . . . . . 4,457 2,322
Texas 4,397 . . . . . 4,429 4,377
Mountain:

Arizona 3,885 . . . . . 4,138 3,813
Colorado 4,414 . . . . . 4,247 4,745
Idaho 4,905 . . . . . 5,540 3,793
Montana 4,273 . . . . . 4,634 3,776
Nevada 4,809 . . . . . 5,247 4,733
New Mexico 5,107 . . . . . 5,366 4,319
Utah 4,266 . . . . . 4,184 4,316
Wyoming 4,962 . . . . . 4,715 5,469
Pacific:

Alaska 6,480 . . . . . 6,983 6,190
California 4,449 . . . . . 5,371 3,801
Hawaii 4,385 . . . . . 4,421 4,349
Oregon 4,926 . . . . . 5,664 3,693
Washington 3,938 . . . . . 4,227 3,772

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table I.C.1.c(2009) Standard error for avera

private-sector establishments that offer hea?th insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2009

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

86.83

667.28
367.06
661.04
630.78
282.99
220.71

841.26
305.50
98.17

813.51
895.39
401.63
622.45
602.53

335.48
217.75
513.14
661.22
731.89
122.17
565.00

394.05
319.30
589.58
710.00
502.16
450.84
641.78
886.13
574.89

188.87
122.28
274.69
390.63

444.32
801.74
626.85
449.44

697.45
467.85
872.22
309.94
405.01
800.55
540.33
490.91

362.76
259.26
477.20
861.27
631.89

Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or Less than 50
employees employees employees employees more  employees
employees

209.35 166.41 138.29 173.21 208.25 98.63

1,236.29
518.32
1,047.92
482.50
426.30
200.38

1,138.52
731.16
338.58

976.61
768.23
853.11
1,002.71
914.54

321.58
608.83
620.68
807.10
1,049.92
259.78
476.90

985.49
484.23
680.75
1,140.62
613.82
706.15
1,675.73
1,239.44
825.05

208.72
244.27
711.74
773.37

761.05
1,218.98
878.53
875.95

1,050.92
822.96
1,378.44
802.26
1,309.24
1,030.46
944.48
944.76

872.49
583.58
498.96
1,155.55
668.70

e total single premium (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee at

50 or more
employees

126.36

720.44
783.75
1,016.59
992.71
713.41
628.64

989.93
423.58
297.66

714.76
1,092.91
929.60
510.04
658.44

896.59
606.17
549.81
936.18
1,069.11
201.97
878.59

695.55
592.84
769.75
809.61
872.28
736.54
677.76
903.84
668.88

276.35
450.90
709.85
890.84

674.00
918.63
606.74
482.90

808.25
920.86
797.05
508.27
410.99
882.64
780.29
787.94

391.64
791.47
490.33
808.97
925.75

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



